14 such individuals and partnerships are subject to an excise tax

15 imposed by this state on or with respect to such income.

16 "(8) In the case of a single person or a married

17 person not living with husband or wife, a personal exemption

18 of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) or, in the case

19 of a head of a family or a married person living with husband

20 or wife, a personal exemption of three thousand dollars

21 ($3,000), but a husband and wife living together shall receive

22 only one personal exemption of three thousand dollars ($3,000)

[...]

15 sources within the State of Alabama bears to his or her

16 adjusted gross income received from sources within and without

17 the State of Alabama: In the case of a single person or a

18 married person not living with husband or wife, a personal

19 exemption of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) or, in

20 the case of a head of a family or a married person living with

21 husband or wife, a personal exemption of three thousand

22 dollars ($3,000), a husband and wife living together shall

23 receive but one personal exemption of three thousand dollars